P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

‘ = ‘ P-1326-C KonunuecTBo:
=¥ @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY
95G9413 KonunuecTso:
CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY
T 9SG7793-5 KonunuecTBo:
CASE FRONT WELDED ASBLY
P 95G9387 KonunuecTBo:
NAMEPLATE
ST 9S516656-4 Konuuecrso:
OUTPUT STUD
38 9SCF000371 Konuuecrso:
#10-24 X .50 HHCS
4A 95G6864-1 KonunuecTeo:
NEGATIVE OUTPUT STUD COVER
9559225-100 Konunuecreo:
#10-24X.75 SCREW
9559262-184 KonunuecTeo:
PLAIN WASHER
5A 95G6864-2 KonunuecTeo:
POSITIVE OUTPUT STUD COVER



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

‘ = ‘ P-1326-C KonunuecTBo:
=L @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY
9S59225-100 KonunuecTso:
#10-24X.75 SCREW
S 9559262-184 KonnuecTgo:
PLAIN WASHER
A 9ST12287-20 KonnuecTeo:
CIRCUIT BREAKER
68 - 95522061-3 Konuuecrso:
SEALING BOOT
2 9ST10800-70 Konuuecrso:
ROCKER SWITCH
8 9ST10800-72 KonunuecTeo:
ROCKER SWITCH
9SL16656 KonvyecTBo:
MAIN CONTROL HARNESS
9A 95T10812-119 3ameHeHa Konmnuecteo:
POTENTIOMETER
9B 95516670-12 KonunuecTeo:
ROTARY SWITCH

2/9



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

10B

10C

11A

12A

12B

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-C
CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

9SG6525-3 3amMeHeHa
HANDLE

95M24996
FRONT HANDLE SUPPORT

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

95533107-3
U.L BOARD ASSEMBLY

95T10082-30
SEMS SCREW

9559262-97
PLAIN WASHER

9SG8041
MAIN CONTROL HARNESS

95512021-70 3ameHeHa
BOX RECEPTACLE, SOLID SHELL

9S5S512021-73 3ameHeHa
BOX RECEPTACLE, SOLID SHELL

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:

3/9



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

P-1326-C
CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

KonwnuecTBo:

G

95512021-78

12C Konnuectso:
CABLE CONNECTOR
S 9558025-96 3amerena KonuuecTso:
SELF TAPPING SCREW
R — 9S517062-10 3amerena KonnuecTeo:
AMPHENOL CAP
S 9558025-96 3awenena Konndecrso:
SELF TAPPING SCREW
126G 95517062-11 3amerera Konuuecrso:
CAP-CABLE CONNECTOR
9558025-96 3amenena Konudecrso:
SELF TAPPING SCREW
12) 9S517062-12 KonnuecTgo:
CONNECTOR CAP
9SCF000339 KonunuecTeo:
#4-40x.375PPNHS
9ST9695-2 KonunuecTeo:
LOCK WASHER

4/9



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

‘ = ‘ P-1326-C KonunuecTBo:
=L @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY
9SCF000002 KonunyecTBo:
#4-40 HN
S 9SCF000010 KonunuecTBo:
#10-24HN-4265
S 9SE106A-1 KonnuecTeo:
LOCK WASHER
T — 95528393-3 Konuuecrso:
NOISE SUPPRESSOR
95518858-5 Konuuecrso:
NOISE SUPPRESSOR
14c 9559262-1 KonunuecTeo:
PLAIN WASHER
14D 9SE106A-15 KonnuecTgo:
LOCKWASHER
14E 9SCF000344 KonunuecTeo:
1/2-13X.875HHCS
15A 95530151 KonunuecTeo:
COPPER STRAP



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

‘ = ‘ P-1326-C KonunuecTBo:
=L @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY
9S518858-5 KonnyecTBo:
NOISE SUPPRESSOR
S 95S9262-1 KonunuecTBo:
PLAIN WASHER
S 9SE106A-15 KonunuecTBo:
LOCKWASHER
e 9SCF000344 KonnyecTso:
1/2-13X.875HHCS
16 9SM22778-1 Konuuecrso:
KNOB
17 9SM22778-2 KonunuecTeo:
KNOB, 1.5 IN
18 9SM22778-3 Konunuecreo:
KNOB
19A 95520030 KonunuecTeo:
LINE SWITCH
9SCF000392 KonunuecTeo:
#6-32X.50RHS

6/9



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

G

20A

20B

ke BRI e Bkl

P-1326-C
CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

95525384-1
SWITCH COVER

95T9695-2
LOCK WASHER

95523093-1
LED LENS

95523094-1
LED RETAINER

9559225-68
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9559262-183
PLAIN WASHER

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9573960
HEX NUT

3amMeHeHa

3amMeHeHa

3amMeHeHa

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

779



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

— P-1326-C
= o @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

8/9

Konwnuectso: 1



P-1326-C - CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

‘ = P-1326-C
=5 @ CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

Jnct: P-1326-C

Konwnuectso: 1

9/9



P-1326-A - INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

T

3¢

G oo e o

P-1326-A
INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

P-1326-C
CASE FRONT ASSEMBLY

P-1326-D
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

P-1326-F
CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

P-1326-G
COVERS ASSEMBLY

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuecrtBo:

KonwnyecTso:

Konwnyectso:



P-1326-A - INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

Konwnuectso: 1

P-1326-A

INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

Ay
AT

2/3



P-1326-A - INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

‘g‘ P-1326-A
EQ @ INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES

Jnct: P-1326-A

Konwnuectso: 1

3/3



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

2A

2B

2C

2D

2E

3A

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-D
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

95G7810-2
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

95G7808
DIVIDER PANEL

9SM22062-2
INPUT RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

95524574-1
INPUT HEATSINK

95SM15454-18
INPUT RECTIFIER MODULE

9559262-98
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-2
LOCK WASHER

9SCF000013
1/4-20X.625HHCS

9SM25066
AIR DEFLECTOR

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

‘ = ‘ P-1326-D KonnuecTso:
=L @ DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY
9S59225-68 KonnyecTBo:
THREAD FORMING SCREW
T — 95528841 KonnuecTgo:
GROUND LUG
PR — 9559225-45 KonnuecTeo:
THREAD FORMING SCREW
e — 9ST9695-17 Konuuecrso:
LOCK WASHER
5 9ST13260-4 Konuuecrso:
DECAL-EARTH GROUND CONN
6 9ST12380-4 KonunuecTeo:
BUSHING
- 9ST12380-8 Konunuecreo:
GROMMET
A 9ST13637-6 3ameHeHa KonunuecTeo:
DIODE-BRIDGE, 35A, 400V, F-W, 1-PH
8B 9S559262-27 KonunuecTeo:
PLAIN WASHER



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

P-1326-D
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

Konwnuectso: 1

G

8C 9SE106A-1 Konnuectso: 2
LOCK WASHER
N 9SCF000010 Konnuectgo: 2
#10-24HN-4265
N — 9S513490-157 Konnuectgo: 1
CAPACITOR
98 - 95511604-65 Konuuectso: 2
SET SCREW
95518250-955 Konuuectso: 1
PLUG & LEAD AS'BLY
9D 9559262-23 Konuuectso: 2
PLAIN WASHER
oF 9SE106A-2 Konuuectso: 2
LOCK WASHER
9F 9SCF000198 KonuuecTtso: 2
1/4-28HN
9S5522745-3 KonuuecTso: 1
CAPACITOR INSULATION

3/7



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

10C

10D

11A

12A

12B

13A

13B

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-D
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

95527974
CAPACITOR BRACKET

9SE106A-2
LOCK WASHER

9SCF000017
1/4-20HN

95M24994
RECONNECT PANEL ASSEMBLY

9559225-68
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9SL16423-1
40 V BUS PC BD ASBLY

95T9187-13
1/4-20 HLN

9ST11267-A
INSULATOR

9ST11267-B
INSULATOR

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

16

17A

17B

kRl Bk e e

P-1326-D
DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

9ST10728-77
FUSE (4A)

95518250-1074
PLUG & LEAD ASSEMBLY

95518491-1
MOV ASSEMBLY

95513000-129
AUXILIARY TRANSFORMER

9S559225-32 3ameHeHa
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9559262-98
PLAIN WASHER

95518250-1063
PLUG & LEAD ASSEMBLY

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

5/7



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

’ _E ‘ P-1326-D Konunuectso: 1
Ea' @ DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

6/7



P-1326-D - DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

‘ = P-1326-D
Eﬁ @ DIVIDER PANEL ASSEMBLY

Jlnct: P-1326-D

Konwnuectso: 1

717



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

2A

2B

2C

3A

3B

3C

3D

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

95G9405
BASE & CENTER ASSEMBLY

95G9460
BASE

9SL13138
CORNER CAP

9559262-183
PLAIN WASHER

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9ST11267-A
INSULATOR

95510404-127
RESISTOR

9SCF000191
#10-24 X 7.50 RHS

9559262-27
PLAIN WASHER

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

3F

4A

4B

4ac

5A

5B

5C

2/8

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

9SE106A-1
LOCK WASHER

9SCF000010
#10-24HN-4265

9SL16500
CHOKE ASSEMBLY

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9559262-98
PLAIN WASHER

95531590 3ameHeHa
CURRENT TRANSDUCER

95530871
LEM SUPPORT

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9SL11452-9
PLUG & LEAD ASSEMBLY

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

o
>

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

6B

7A

7B

10A

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

95G7848
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

95M24999-1
OUTPUT RECTIFIER ASBLY

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9SCF000060
1/4-28HIN

9559262-98
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-2
LOCK WASHER

95528206-13
BRAIDED LEAD

9SCF000028
5/16-18X1.25HHCS

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:

3/8



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

G

10C

10D

4/8

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

9559262-30
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-3
LOCK WASHER (5/16)

9SCF000029
5/16-18HN

9SCF000028
5/16-18X1.25HHCS

9559262-30
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-3
LOCK WASHER (5/16)

9SCF000029
5/16-18HN

9SCF000040
5/16-18X.75HHCS

9559262-30
PLAIN WASHER

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

14A

14B

14C

15A

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-E
BASE ASSEMBLY

9SE106A-3
LOCK WASHER (5/16)

9SCF000028
5/16-18X1.25HHCS

9559262-30
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-3
LOCK WASHER (5/16)

9SCF000029
5/16-18HN

9SCF000040
5/16-18X.75HHCS

9559262-30
PLAIN WASHER

9SE106A-3
LOCK WASHER (5/16)

95G9406
SWITCHBOARD ASBLY

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:

5/8



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

3¢

\ P-1326-E Konuuectso:
= @ BASE ASSEMBLY

15B 9559225-66 KonnyecTBo:
THREAD FORMING SCREW
e 9SCF000013

KonwnuecTBo:
1/4-20X.625HHCS

e}

KonnuectBo:
PLAIN WASHER

9559262-98

e}

A 9SE106A-2

* LOCK WASHER

KonwnyecTso:

e}

6/8



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

Konwnuectso: 1

P-1326-E

BASE ASSEMBLY

Jz

G

7178



P-1326-E - BASE ASSEMBLY

‘ —| P-1326-E
=L @ BASE ASSEMBLY

8/8

Jlnct: P-1326-E

Konwnuectso: 1



P-1326-F - CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

2A

2B

3A

3B

3C

Ul
>

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-F
CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

95G9433
CASE BACK ASSEMBLY

95G7795
CASE BACK

9SM25055
FAN

95525930-14
TORX BUTTON HEAD SCREW

95M24995
HANDLE SUPPORT BRACKET

9SG6525-3 3ameHeHa
HANDLE

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

95518250-1062
PLUG AND LEAD ASSEMBLY

95530907
RELAY SUPPORT BRACKET

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-F - CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

9559262-183
PLAIN WASHER

KonwnuecTso:

9559225-66
THREAD FORMING SCREW

KonwnuecTBo:

‘ = ‘ P-1326-F KonnuecTso:
=L @ CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY
5B 9S5S59262-3 KonunuecTso:
FLAT WASHER
e —— 9ST4291-A KonnuecTgo:
LOCK WASHER
I 9SCF000042 KonnuecTeo:
#8-32HN-4265
6 - 95S522752-60 Konuuecrso:
RATING PLATE CE/TURKEY
7A 9SS15122-15 Konuuecrso:
RELAY
78 9558025-98 KonunuecTeo:
SELF TAPPING SCREW
9559225-68 KonnuecTgo:
THREAD FORMING SCREW

2/5



P-1326-F - CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

11A

13A

13B

il gt ie gie

P-1326-F
CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

K3129-2
FLEXTEC 500 CE FILTER KIT

95519999
CORD GRIP CONNECTOR

95T14370-6 3amenena
CONDUIT LOCKNUT

9SL16737
WRAPAROUND

9559225-68
THREAD FORMING SCREW

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

3/5



P-1326-F - CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

‘ _E ‘ P-1326-F Konwnuectso: 1
:Eﬁ @ CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

:._‘10 )

4/5



P-1326-F - CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

‘g‘ P-1326-F
55” @ CASE BACK & CE FILTER ASSEMBLY

Jner: P-1326-F

Konwnuectso: 1

5/5



P-1326-G - COVERS ASSEMBLY

‘ ? ‘ P-1326-G KonunuecTBo:
=¥ @ COVERS ASSEMBLY
1A 9S5G9455 KonunuecTso:
LEFT CASE SIDE
S 9SM22461 KonnuecTgo:
FLEXTEC DECAL
S 9S5S27368-4 KonunuecTBo:
DECAL, LECO LOGO
e 9ST10097-5 KonnyecTso:
NUT RETAINER
1E 9559225-68 Konuuecrso:
THREAD FORMING SCREW
9559262-183 KonunuecTeo:
PLAIN WASHER
2A 95G9454 KonnuecTgo:
RIGHT CASE SIDE
B 9SM22461 KonunuecTeo:
FLEXTEC DECAL
2C 9S527368-4 KonunuecTeo:
DECAL, LECO LOGO



P-1326-G - COVERS ASSEMBLY

&

3¢

2E

3A

3B

3C

3E

oo e Btk o lile Bie ik o il

P-1326-G
COVERS ASSEMBLY

95528039-2
DECAL GREEN INITIATIVE

95T10097-5
NUT RETAINER

9559225-68
THREAD FORMING SCREW

9559262-183
PLAIN WASHER

95G7798
ROOF

95520601-5
WARNING DECAL

9SS30277-2
WARRANTY DECAL

95G9590-1
WIRING DIAGRAM

9559225-68
THREAD FORMING SCREW

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonwnuecTBo:

KonnuectBo:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonnyecTso:

KonwnyecTso:

KonwnuecTso:

KonwnuecTBo:



P-1326-G - COVERS ASSEMBLY

’ _E ‘ P-1326-G Konunuectso: 1
I=E o 2 @ COVERS ASSEMBLY

| (2D)

3/4



P-1326-G - COVERS ASSEMBLY

‘ = P-1326-G
=% @ COVERS ASSEMBLY

Jlnct: P-1326-G

Konwnuectso: 1



	Contents
	P-1326-A - INDEX OF SUB ASSEMBLIES


